
Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Cantrall, Dorothy

1

Middle 1 AM

0:37

7:51 AM

7:14 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:17 AM Stop / EMORY DR & UPTON CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:18 AM Stop / EMORY DR & KETTERING CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:19 AM Stop / EMORY DR & CARLTON CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:19 AM Stop / EMORY DR & ELLINGTON CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:23 AM Stop / 3408 SPRUCE CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / SPRUCE CT & BEECH LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / HICKORY CT & BEECH LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / HICKORY CT & PERSIMMON LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM 2nd Intersection / N Sandy Ln & Persimmon Ln, Avon, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 33483 SCHWARTZ RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / RHINE CIR & NAPA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & VINTAGE CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & BURGUNDY CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & CONCORD CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 3450 NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 33749 MAPLERIDGE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 33791 MAPLERIDGE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:51 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Cantrall, Dorothy

1

Middle 1 PM

0:41

3:51 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School Parking Lot Side / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:22 PM Avon Heritage Elementary School / 35575 Detroit Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / EMORY DR & UPTON CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / EMORY DR & REDWICK CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / EMORY DR & KETTERING CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / EMORY DR & CARLTON CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / EMORY DR & ELLINGTON CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 3408 SPRUCE CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / SPRUCE CT & BEECH LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / HICKORY CT & BEECH LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / HICKORY CT & PERSIMMON LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM 2nd Intersection / N Sandy Ln & Persimmon Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 33483 SCHWARTZ RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:40 PM Stop / RHINE CIR & NAPA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & VINTAGE CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:42 PM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & BURGUNDY CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:43 PM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & CONCORD CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:44 PM Stop / 3450 NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:46 PM Stop / 33749 MAPLERIDGE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:46 PM Stop / 33791 MAPLERIDGE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Perry, Jen

11

Middle 11 AM

0:35

7:48 AM

7:13 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:22 AM Stop / 39771 Colorado Ave, Avon, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 39301 COLORADO AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 999 MOORE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM 1610 Moore Rd / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / ASPEN LN & BIRCH LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Timberlake Office / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:48 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Perry, Jen

18

Middle 11 PM

0:37

3:47 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / ASPEN LN & BIRCH LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Timberlake Office / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM 1610 Moore Rd / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 999 MOORE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 39771 Colorado Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:40 PM Stop / 39301 COLORADO AVE, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Bauer, Dana

12

Middle 12 AM

0:26

7:41 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:22 AM Stop / 37888 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 2571 FAIRFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / Westfield Dr & Daegan Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 2606 DAEGAN DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / FAIRFIELD DR & GREENFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 2552 DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 2463 STONEFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 2444 DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / LORRETTO CT & DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / CORONADO AVE & DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / CARMEL DR & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / COUNTRY CLUB DR & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / N LONG RD & FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 38141 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 37561 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 37449 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Bauer, Dana

12

Middle 12 PM

0:28

3:38 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:17 PM Stop / 37888 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / COUNTRY CLUB DR & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / CARMEL DR & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / CORONADO AVE & DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / LORRETTO CT & DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 2444 DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 2463 STONEFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 2552 DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / FAIRFIELD DR & GREENFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / Westfield Dr & Daegan Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 2606 DAEGAN DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 2571 FAIRFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 39438 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / N LONG RD & FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 38141 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 37561 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / 37449 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Varich, Wendy

15

Middle 15 AM

0:40

7:51 AM

7:11 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:12 AM Stop / SHAKESPEARE LN & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:13 AM Stop / 35171 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:14 AM Stop / 2555 PALMER LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:15 AM Stop / 2678 PALMER LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:16 AM Stop / 35172 KATLIN CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:18 AM Stop / 2567 COVINGTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:22 AM Stop / 33165 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 2301 N STAR LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 2226 Pendleton Ct, Avon, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / 2422 Pendleton Ct, Avon, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 2340 Nagel Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 33820 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 2406 Norton Pl, Avon, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 2245 NORTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 2230 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:51 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Varich, Wendy

15

Middle 15 PM

0:41

3:51 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / SHAKESPEARE LN & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 35171 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 2555 PALMER LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 2678 PALMER LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 35172 KATLIN CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 2567 COVINGTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 35290 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / 2406 Norton Pl, Avon, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 2245 NORTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 2230 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / 2212 PENDLETON CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:42 PM Stop / 2422 Pendleton Ct, Avon, OH 44011

3:45 PM Stop / 2340 Nagel Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:47 PM Stop / 33165 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:49 PM Stop / 2301 N STAR LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:51 PM Avon East Elementary School / 3100 Nagel Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Khoma, Nancy

17

Middle 17 AM

0:42

7:55 AM

7:13 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:20 AM Stop / 34635 SCHWARTZ RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / AUGUSTA WAY & ST JAMES TRL, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / NAPA BLVD & ST JAMES TRL, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / ST THERESA BLVD & ST JAMES TRL, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM St. Marie and St. Raymond / St Anthony Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Samuel James Lane and St. Raymond Way / St Anthony Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / ST THERESA BLVD & RESTIVO CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 33452 RESERVE WAY AT ST ANDREWS, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 33464 Reserve Way at St Andrews, Avon, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 32741 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 33010 RED OAK AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / RED OAK AVE & BOXWOOD ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 33187 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 32900 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / MILLS RD & MILLS CREEK LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 33058 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 33410 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:55 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Khoma, Nancy

17

Middle 17 PM

0:37

3:47 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Sidewalk Side / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / MILLS RD & MILLS CREEK LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 32741 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 33010 RED OAK AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / RED OAK AVE & BOXWOOD ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 33187 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 32900 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 33058 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 33410 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 33464 Reserve Way at St Andrews, Avon, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 33452 RESERVE WAY AT ST ANDREWS, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM St. Marie and St. Raymond / St Anthony Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / ST THERESA BLVD & ST JAMES TRL, AVON, OH 44011

3:42 PM Stop / NAPA BLVD & ST JAMES TRL, AVON, OH 44011

3:42 PM Stop / AUGUSTA WAY & ST JAMES TRL, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Scott, Betsy

2

Middle 2 AM

0:26

7:41 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:26 AM Stop / 39178 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / 39217 Hawthorne Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 3129 WHEATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 3092 WHEATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 3110 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 3138 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / WINESAP TRL & MCINTOSH PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / ORR'S ORCH & MCINTOSH PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Scott, Betsy

2

Middle 2 PM

0:31

3:41 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Last Bus / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:18 PM Stop / ORR'S ORCH & MCINTOSH PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / WINESAP TRL & MCINTOSH PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 3138 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 3110 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 3092 WHEATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 3129 WHEATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 39178 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Peairs, Mary

20

Middle 20 AM

0:27

7:47 AM

7:20 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:30 AM Primary Stop / 2426 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / Springfield Dr & Woodhawk Ln, Avon, OH 44011

7:36 AM Alternate Stop / 2475 ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 2437 ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / BRADFORD LN & ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 2476 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / DURHAM AVE & BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:47 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Peairs, Mary

20

Middle 20 PM

0:31

3:41 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:19 PM Primary Stop / 2426 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / Berkshire Ave & Bradford Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 2476 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / DURHAM AVE & BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / BERKSHIRE AVE & ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / Springfield Dr & Woodhawk Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:26 PM Alternate Stop / 2475 ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 2437 ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Salomon, Dan

21

Middle 21 AM

0:33

7:48 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:20 AM Stop / Acorn Ct & Ledgewood Ln, Avon, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 36550 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:26 AM Mailboxes at Bordeaux / Bordeaux, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 37111 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:31 AM Timberlake South Mailboxes / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / 37902 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:48 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Salomon, Dan

21

Middle 21 PM

0:46

3:56 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:26 PM Timberlake South Mailboxes / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 37902 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:39 PM Stop / Acorn Ct & Ledgewood Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / 36550 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:43 PM Mailboxes at Bordeauxordeaux East Intersection / Bordeaux, Avon, OH 44011

3:45 PM Corner of Chester and American Way / Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Musil, Susan

22

Middle 22 AM

0:29

7:47 AM

7:18 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:23 AM Stop / 36969 JULIAN ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 2533 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / MUIRWOOD RD & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / CHELSEA ST & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / CHELSEA ST & CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 2332 CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / RENWOOD BLVD & CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / 38446 Foxglen Ave, Avon, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / 38578 FOXGLEN AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / CHELSEA ST & MELGROVE LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Northwest Corner / Berkshire Ave & Chelsea St, Avon, OH 44011

7:47 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Musil, Susan

22

Middle 22 PM

0:40

3:50 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / 2533 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 38446 Foxglen Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 38578 FOXGLEN AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / CHELSEA ST & MELGROVE LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 38719 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / MUIRWOOD RD & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 2332 CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / CHELSEA ST & CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / CHELSEA ST & RENWOOD BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / Renwood Blvd & Conrad St, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Farley, Michelle

24

Middle 24 AM

0:37

7:50 AM

7:13 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:26 AM Stop / 38744 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 39126 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / 3940 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / CASE RD & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / ARABIAN CT & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / BELMONT DR & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 38870 CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / CHURCHILL DR & BRIDLE CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / SECRETARIAT CT & BRIDLE CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 39052 STEEPLE CHASE, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / STALLION CT & BELMONT DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / NORTHFIELD CIR & DERBY DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:43 AM After Turnaround / SWINTON CIR & ARLINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:45 AM Stop / 3847 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:46 AM Stop / 39179 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:46 AM Stop / 39065 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:50 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Farley, Michelle

24

Middle 24 PM

0:29

3:39 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Parking Lot Side / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:15 PM Stop / 38744 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:15 PM Stop / 39126 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:17 PM Stop / 3940 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:18 PM After Turnaround / SWINTON CIR & ARLINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / CASE RD & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / ARABIAN CT & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / BELMONT DR & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 38870 CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / CHURCHILL DR & BRIDLE CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / SECRETARIAT CT & BRIDLE CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 39052 STEEPLE CHASE, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / STALLION CT & BELMONT DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / NORTHFIELD CIR & DERBY DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 3847 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 39179 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 39065 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wright, Anita

25

Middle 25 AM

0:32

7:52 AM

7:20 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:27 AM Stop / St Mary Convent, OH

7:31 AM Stop / Bauerdale Ave & Stoney Ridge Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / N HAYES ST & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / BRIAR LAKES DR & FOUNTAIN CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / Hatteras Way & Briar Lakes Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 3042 HATTERAS WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Drive on Briar Lakes / 2992 Century Ln, Avon, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 37865 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / HAYES ST & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 37399 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:52 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wright, Anita

25

Middle 25 PM

0:23

3:33 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:18 PM Stop / Bauerdale Ave & Stoney Ridge Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / N HAYES ST & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / BRIAR LAKES DR & FOUNTAIN CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / Hatteras Way & Briar Lakes Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 3042 HATTERAS WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 2992 Century Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 37865 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 37601 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / HAYES ST & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 36969 JULIAN ST, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Weithman, Patricia

27

Middle 27 AM

0:37

7:53 AM

7:16 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:19 AM Stop / 2575 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:21 AM Stop / 3044 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 3308 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 3315 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / 3332 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Drive on Sandy 33812 MapleRidge / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM 33700 N Fall Lake / N Fall Lake Dr & S Fall Lake Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 4326 S FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 33722 S FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 34521 SPRINGVALE CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / Springvale Cir & Summerhill Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / WHITE PINE ST & SUMMER HILL DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 34411 HEATHERWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 34496 HEATHERWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 3789 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / Jaycox Rd & Parkview Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 35368 KELLER ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 35475 KELLER ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 35187 KELLER ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:53 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Weithman, Patricia

27

Middle 27 PM

0:36

3:46 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 2575 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 3044 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 35368 KELLER ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 35475 KELLER ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 35187 KELLER ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / Jaycox Rd & Parkview Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / JAYCOX RD & TIMBERVIEW LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 3789 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 34496 HEATHERWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 34411 HEATHERWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / WHITE PINE ST & SUMMER HILL DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / Springvale Cir & Summerhill Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 34521 SPRINGVALE CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 33722 S FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 4326 S FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM 33700 N Fall Lake / N Fall Lake Dr & S Fall Lake Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:41 PM Drive on Sandy / 33812 Maple Ridge / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / 3332 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:42 PM Stop / 3315 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:43 PM Stop / 3308 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Croft, Eric

29

Middle 29 AM

0:25

7:40 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:25 AM Stop / 38979 AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / WOODFIELD CT & AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 38671 AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / 2706 AMBRIDGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / CLEARBROOK DR & CURLWOOD CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 39005 MEADOWBROOK CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 39102 COURSEVIEW DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / CAISTOR DR & MOON RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / CRESCENT DR & MOON RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Croft, Eric

29

Middle 29 PM

0:27

3:37 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:18 PM Stop / CRESCENT DR & MOON RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / CAISTOR DR & MOON RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 39102 COURSEVIEW DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / CLEARBROOK DR & CURLWOOD CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 39005 MEADOWBROOK CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / CLEARBROOK DR & COLD STREAM CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 2706 AMBRIDGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 38671 AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / WOODFIELD CT & AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 38979 AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 2650 Brookview Dr, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Pawlowski, Dan

3

Middle 3 AM

0:39

7:54 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:25 AM Stop / 1538 PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / 1551 PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / AVON RD & PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 32700 AVON RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 1662 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / WALNUT DR & W ASH DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / WALNUT DR & E ASH DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 1674 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 32830 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 32851 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 1643 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 1850 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:45 AM Stop / 1798 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:54 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Pawlowski, Dan

3

Middle 3 PM

0:38

3:48 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / 1798 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 32700 AVON RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 1538 PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 1551 PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / AVON RD & PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 1643 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 1662 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / WALNUT DR & W ASH DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / WALNUT DR & E ASH DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 1674 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 32830 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 32851 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:44 PM Stop / 1850 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Julius, Dee

30

Middle 30 AM

0:36

7:49 AM

7:13 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:24 AM Stop / 33630 ST FRANCIS DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / ST FRANCIS DR & ST FRANCIS CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / DORAL DR & ROYAL ST GEORGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / ROYAL ST GEORGE DR & SILVER OAK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 4318 ROYAL ST GEORGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / ROYAL ST GEORGE DR & ST SHARBEL CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 33667 ST FRANCIS DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 34413 St Maron Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 34435 LAUREL WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / LAUREL WAY & BELLERIVE CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 35127 BIRDIE LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 34971 FAIRWAY DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 35082 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 35396 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 35514 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 35874 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:49 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Julius, Dee

30

Middle 30 PM

0:34

3:44 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 35874 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 35514 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 35396 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 35082 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 35127 BIRDIE LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 34971 FAIRWAY DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / LAUREL WAY & BELLERIVE CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 34435 LAUREL WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 34413 St Maron Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 33667 ST FRANCIS DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 33630 ST FRANCIS DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / ST FRANCIS DR & ST FRANCIS CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / DORAL DR & ROYAL ST GEORGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / ROYAL ST GEORGE DR & SILVER OAK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 4340 ROYAL ST GEORGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / ROYAL ST GEORGE DR & ST SHARBEL CT, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Kvach, Joanne

31

Middle 31 AM

0:30

7:48 AM

7:18 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:25 AM Stop / 3840 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / 3880 Center Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / 3952 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 36005 HAVERFORD PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / HAVERFORD PL & HOLLINGSWORTH CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / HAVERFORD PL & BILLINGSLEY ROW, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Second Intersection / Haverford Pl & Astoria Way, Avon, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / N PARK DR & WETHERILL CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 36130 N PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 36241 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Second Intersection / Fernway Cir & S Park Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 36205 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 36590 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 4515 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 4397 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:43 AM Stop / 4195 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:48 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Kvach, Joanne

31

Middle 31 PM

0:36

3:46 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Parking Lot Side / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:15 PM Stop / STONEY RIDGE RD & LONG RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 3840 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 3880 Center Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 3952 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / Haverford Pl, Avon, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 36005 HAVERFORD PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / HAVERFORD PL & HOLLINGSWORTH CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / HAVERFORD PL & BILLINGSLEY ROW, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Second Intersection / Haverford Pl & Astoria Way, Avon, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / N PARK DR & WETHERILL CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 36130 N PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 36241 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Second Intersection / Fernway Cir & S Park Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 36590 MILLS RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:40 PM Stop / 4397 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / 4195 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wanner, Amanda

33

Middle 33 AM

0:24

7:49 AM

7:25 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:35 AM Stop / 3166 FAIRVIEW DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & DEEPDALE CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & CARDINAL CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & AVONDALE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 2838 AMBRIDGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 38836 WAVERLY DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:43 AM Stop / CROSS CREEK DR & BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:44 AM Stop / BLUEBIRD CT & BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:49 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wanner, Amanda

33

Middle 33 PM

0:30

3:40 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:18 PM Stop / 3166 FAIRVIEW DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & DEEPDALE CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & CARDINAL CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & AVONDALE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 2838 AMBRIDGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 38836 WAVERLY DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / CROSS CREEK DR & BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / BLUEBIRD CT & BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Waag, Geoffrey

34

Middle 34 AM

0:36

7:59 AM

7:23 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:32 AM Drive on Case / 3220 Moon Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / CASE RD & ADDISON CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / CASE RD & PRINCETON CIR, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 3582 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / WESTON DR & CLAYTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 39478 SHOREMAN DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / Denton Dr & Clayton Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 39511 Miramar Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / MIRAMAR DR & WESTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 3718 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:45 AM stop / 3847 Case Road, OH 44011

7:50 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

7:59 AM Avon High School / 3100 Deer Run, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Waag, Geoffrey

34

Middle 34 PM

0:31

3:41 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:19 PM Drive on Case / 3220 Moon Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / CASE RD & ADDISON CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / CASE RD & PRINCETON CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 3582 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / WESTON DR & CLAYTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 39478 SHOREMAN DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / Denton Dr & Clayton Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 39511 Miramar Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / MIRAMAR DR & WESTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 3718 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Duesler, Sue

35

Middle 35 AM

0:36

7:51 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:21 AM Stop / WYNDEMERE WAY & EDGEMERE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:21 AM Stop / 35937 WYNDEMERE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:22 AM Stop / 3302 WATERFORD WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:23 AM Stop / 35333 LIVINGSTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / BARRINGTON DR & LIVINGSTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 3452 BARRINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Drive on Queen Anne's / 3531 Barrington Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 3399 KENSINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 3638 KENSINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM One Drive East of Intersection / KENSINGTON DR & RIEGELSBERGER RD, AVON, OH 
44011

7:29 AM Stop / 3918 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 4054 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 4481 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 3787 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 3455 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM North Side of Intersection / HANAMAR CT & KENSHIRE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 35918 HANAMAR DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 35934 HANAMAR DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:43 AM Stop / 36621 KINZEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:51 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Duesler, Sue

35

Middle 35 PM

0:32

3:42 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Second or Third in Line / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:16 PM Stop / 36621 KINZEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM North Side of Intersection / HANAMAR CT & KENSHIRE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / 35918 HANAMAR DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / 35934 HANAMAR DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / WYNDEMERE WAY & EDGEMERE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 35937 WYNDEMERE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 3302 WATERFORD WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 35333 LIVINGSTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / BARRINGTON DR & LIVINGSTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 3452 BARRINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Drive on Queen Anne's / 3531 Barrington Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 3399 KENSINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 3638 KENSINGTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM One Drive East of Intersection / KENSINGTON DR & RIEGELSBERGER RD, AVON, OH 
44011

3:29 PM Stop / 3918 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 4054 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 4481 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 3787 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 3455 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Shmelter, Connie

36

Middle 36 AM

0:30

7:45 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:19 AM At E Reserve / Lake Point Dr & Clifton Way, Avon, OH 44011

7:20 AM Stop / 2141 LAKE POINTE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:23 AM Stop / 2279 RIDGELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / BRIDGE POINTE TRL & STONEWOOD ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / QUAIL HOLW & GLENWOOD LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / QUAIL HOLW & DELRAY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 2419 KENWYN BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 2449 KENWYN BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / Heron Ln & Muirwood Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 2405 MUIRWOOD RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 38600 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / 2420 MUIRWOOD RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / THORNTON LN & MUIRWOOD RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:45 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Shmelter, Connie

36

Middle 36 PM

0:35

3:45 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / THORNTON LN & MUIRWOOD RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 2420 MUIRWOOD RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / Heron Ln & Muirwood Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 2405 MUIRWOOD RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 38600 BERKSHIRE AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 2449 KENWYN BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 2419 KENWYN BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / QUAIL HOLW & DELRAY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / QUAIL HOLW & GLENWOOD LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / BRIDGE POINTE TRL & STONEWOOD ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 2279 RIDGELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:39 PM At E Reserve / Lake Point Dr & Clifton Way, Avon, OH 44011

3:40 PM Stop / 2141 LAKE POINTE DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Nagel, Jean

38

Middle 38 AM

0:31

7:44 AM

7:13 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:13 AM Avon Heritage Elementary School / 35575 Detroit Road, Avon, OH 44011

7:23 AM Stop / HUNTERS TRL & STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:23 AM Stop / STONEY RIDGE RD & S RIDGE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / Meadow Ln & Stoney Ridge Rd, Avon, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 3894 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / AVALON CT & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / BELLCREST CT & GLENDENNING ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / BELLCREST CT & CRANLYN TER, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 36768 BELLCREST DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 3426 PELHAM PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / TRUXTON PL & PELHAM PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / TRUXTON PL & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM 36722 Glendenning / GLENDENNING ST & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Truxton/Huffington Circle/Bellcrest / Truxton Pl & Bellcrest Ct, Avon, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / SCOTTSMOUR CT & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / EDENHALL TER & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 36411 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 36561 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:44 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Nagel, Jean

38

Middle 38 PM

0:21

3:31 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:15 PM Stop / Meadow Ln & Stoney Ridge Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:15 PM Stop / 3894 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:17 PM Stop / 36561 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:18 PM Stop / 36411 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / EDENHALL TER & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / SCOTTSMOUR CT & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Truxton/Huffington Circle/Bellcrest / Truxton Pl & Bellcrest Ct, Avon, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / GLENDENNING ST & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / AVALON CT & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / BELLCREST CT & GLENDENNING ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / BELLCREST CT & CRANLYN TER, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 36768 BELLCREST DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / TRUXTON PL & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / TRUXTON PL & PELHAM PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / STONEY RIDGE RD & S RIDGE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 37096 HUNTERS TRL, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 37101 HUNTERS TRL, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Parsh, Annmarie

5

Middle 4 AM (Holy Trinity 
Transfer)

0:31

7:52 AM

7:21 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:30 AM Stop / 3276 NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 33824 SCHWARTZ RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Stop / 3235 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 35123 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & RIVER RUN, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & E CREEK CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & W CREEK CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 35431 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 2812 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:41 AM Stop / 2711 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:43 AM Mailboxes / 2500 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:52 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Parsh, Annmarie

5

Middle 4 PM

0:39

3:49 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Parking Lot Side / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:26 PM Mailboxes / 2500 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 2711 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 2812 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / 35431 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & W CREEK CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & E CREEK CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / SADDLE CREEK DR & RIVER RUN, AVON, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 35123 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 3235 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 34635 SCHWARTZ RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 33824 SCHWARTZ RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:39 PM Stop / 3252 NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:43 PM Stop / 2584 JOSEPH ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:43 PM Stop / 2644 JOSEPH ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:44 PM Stop / 34356 Puth Dr, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wanner, Haley

37

Middle 40 AM

0:36

7:50 AM

7:14 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:22 AM Stop / Moore Rd & Windmill Way N, Avon, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 38101 COLORADO AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Drive on Doovys / 37995 Lorie Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / CAROLINE DR & DOOVYS ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 37976 N Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 37864 N Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 37675 N DOOVYS ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 37524 N Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / N Doovys St & Miriam Ave, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 2001 MIRIAM AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 2271 Candlewood Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:31 AM Drive on Harvest / 2462 Candlewood Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 37441 LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 1987 JULIA AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 1953 Julia Ave, Avon, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 1838 JULIA AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / 1845 EATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 37568 Caroline Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 37844 CAROLINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 37938 LORIE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:39 AM Stop / 37866 Lorie Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 37697 LORIE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 37655 LORIE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 210/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



7:41 AM Drive on Eaton / 37521 Lorie Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 37680 Lake Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 37786 Lake Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:50 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

2 of 210/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wanner, Haley

37

Middle 40 PM

0:41

3:51 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / Moore Rd & Windmill Way N, Avon, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 38101 COLORADO AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 2061 DOOVYS ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Drive on Doovys / 37995 Lorie Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / CAROLINE DR & DOOVYS ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 37976 N Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 37864 N Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 37675 N DOOVYS ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 37524 N Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / N Doovys St & Miriam Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:27 PM Stop / 2001 MIRIAM AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 2271 Candlewood Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:29 PM Drive on Harvest / 2462 Candlewood Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 37250 Harvest Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 37441 LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 1987 JULIA AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 1953 Julia Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:33 PM Stop / 1838 JULIA AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / 1845 EATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:34 PM Stop / 37568 Caroline Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 37844 CAROLINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 37938 LORIE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 210/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



3:37 PM Stop / 37866 Lorie Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 37697 LORIE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 37655 LORIE BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Drive on Eaton / 37521 Lorie Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

3:39 PM Stop / 37680 Lake Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:39 PM Stop / 37786 Lake Dr, Avon, OH 44011

2 of 210/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Pappas, Chris

41

Middle 41 AM

0:35

7:50 AM

7:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:17 AM Stop / BRISTOL DR & BENTLEY DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:19 AM Stop / 35991 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:21 AM Stop / 35813 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:22 AM Stop / 35977 Falcon Crest Ave, Avon, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / 2830 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / 3140 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / 36291 OAKVIEW LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / 2933 MAPLEVIEW LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 2935 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / 2871 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / 2707 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Drive on Eagle Creek / 36176 Falcon Crest Ave, Avon, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / 2240 PEREGRINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / 36270 FALCON CREST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

7:36 AM Stop / 2242 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 2222 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 2214 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / 2221 WISTERIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Stop / LILAC LN & WISTERIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:42 AM Stop / 36700 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:43 AM Stop / 36815 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:50 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Pappas, Chris

41

Middle 41 PM

0:39

3:49 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / 36815 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / 36700 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 2231 Lilac Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / 2221 WISTERIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / 2214 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:24 PM Stop / 2222 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 2242 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:25 PM Stop / 36270 FALCON CREST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:26 PM Stop / 2240 PEREGRINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:27 PM Drive on Eagle Creek / 36176 Falcon Crest Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / 2830 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:29 PM Stop / 3140 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / 36291 OAKVIEW LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:32 PM Stop / 2933 MAPLEVIEW LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 2935 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / 2871 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:36 PM Stop / 2707 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 35994 FALCON CREST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 35977 Falcon Crest Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:39 PM Stop / 35813 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:40 PM Stop / 35991 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / BRISTOL DR & BENTLEY DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wellman, Terri

7

Middle 7 AM

0:37

7:50 AM

7:13 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:20 AM Stop / BRANDY CT & STREAM VIEW DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:21 AM Just after Turn / 3491 Napa Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

7:22 AM Stop / NAPA BLVD & SONOMA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Mass and Marie / 3510 Mass Dr, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Stop / Gristmill Ave & Stone Wheel Run St, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 3248 Stone Wheel Run St, Avon, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / SCHWARTZ RD & POTTERSTONE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM Stop / SCHWARTZ RD & NAPA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / NAGEL RD & JENNIE ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / NAGEL RD & WILLO RD, AVON, OH 44011

7:35 AM Stop / NAGEL RD & TRINITY CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:37 AM Stop / 2584 JOSEPH ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 2644 JOSEPH ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:38 AM Stop / 34356 PUTH DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:50 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wellman, Terri

7

Middle 7 PM

0:37

3:47 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle Parking Lot Side / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:28 PM Stop / VINEYARD PARK & NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:30 PM Stop / BRANDY CT & STREAM VIEW DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:31 PM Just after Turn / 3491 Napa Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

3:31 PM Stop / NAPA BLVD & SONOMA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:35 PM Stop / Gristmill Ave & Stone Wheel Run St, Avon, OH 44011

3:37 PM Stop / 3248 Stone Wheel Run St, Avon, OH 44011

3:38 PM Stop / 3510 Mass Dr, AVON, OH 44011

3:41 PM Stop / SCHWARTZ RD & POTTERSTONE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:42 PM Stop / SCHWARTZ RD & NAPA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

3:44 PM Stop / NAGEL RD & JENNIE ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:45 PM Stop / NAGEL RD & WILLO RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:47 PM Stop / Nagel Rd & Trinity Ct, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Diaz, Elias

9

Middle 9 AM

0:26

7:40 AM

7:14 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:23 AM Stop / S PARK DR & SANDFORDSHIRE LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:24 AM Stop / MONTROSE WAY & SANDFORDSHIRE LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:25 AM Stop / MONTROSE WAY & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 36322 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:26 AM Stop / 36307 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:27 AM Stop / WENDELL ST & GATWICK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:28 AM Ravinia and Gatwick / 4298 Gatwick Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:29 AM Stop / 36313 RAVINIA LN, AVON, OH 44011

7:29 AM Ravinia and Truxton / Truxton Pl, Avon, OH 44011

7:30 AM Stop / 36410 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

7:31 AM First Intersection / Wendell St & Gosford Dr, Avon, OH 44011

7:32 AM Stop / WENDELL ST & ESSEX CT, AVON, OH 44011

7:33 AM Second Intersection / WENDELL ST & GOSFORD DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:34 AM Stop / WENDELL ST & S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

7:40 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Diaz, Elias

9

Middle 9 PM

0:25

3:35 PM

3:10 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:10 PM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:16 PM Stop / WENDELL ST & S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:16 PM Second Intersection / WENDELL ST & GOSFORD DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:17 PM Stop / WENDELL ST & ESSEX CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:17 PM First Intersection / Wendell St & Gosford Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:18 PM Stop / 36410 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:19 PM Ravinia and Truxton / Truxton Pl, Avon, OH 44011

3:19 PM Stop / 36313 RAVINIA LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:20 PM Ravinia and Gatwick / 4298 Gatwick Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:20 PM Stop / WENDELL ST & GATWICK DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 36307 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:21 PM Stop / 36322 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:22 PM Stop / MONTROSE WAY & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / MONTROSE WAY & SANDFORDSHIRE LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:23 PM Stop / S PARK DR & SANDFORDSHIRE LN, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:07:49 PM


